. .
meolnshlré\?:

COUNTY COUNCIL

County Offices
Newland
Lincoln

LN1 1YL

9 June 2011

Lincolnshire Standing Advisory Council on Religious Education

A meeting of the Lincolnshire Standing Advisory Council for Religious
Education will be held in Committee Room 1, County Offices, Newland,
Lincoln on Tuesday 21 June 2011 at 2.00pm for the transaction of the
business set out on the attached Agenda.

Yours sincerely

Tony McArdle
Chief Executive

Membership of the Lincolnshire Standing Advisory Council for Religious
Education

Lincolnshire Council of Churches (Group A)

Mr B Ahmed (Islamic Association of Lincoln)

Mrs C Dring (Baptist Church)

Mrs L Gaylard (Ground Level Network of Churches in Lincolnshire)
Andrew Hornsby (Methodist Church)

Reverend E McDonald (United Reformed Church)

Mr N McFarlane (Salvation Army)

Mr F Sperring (Society of Friends)

Mrs S Sreenivasan (Hindu Community)

Professor B Winston (Lincolnshire Jewish Community)

Church of England (Group B)

Mr D Clements, Mrs A Parry-Jones and Ms C Wright



The Teachers Panel (Group C)

Ms J Austin (National Association of Head Teachers)
Miss C E Turner (Primary Schools)
Mrs C A Williamson (Secondary Schools)

Lincolnshire County Council (Group D)

Conservatives

Councillors Mrs C A Talbot, Mrs C M H Farquharson and P A Robinson

Independents

None
Labour
None

Liberal Democrats

None



LINCOLNSHIRE STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS

[tem

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

EDUCATION

AGENDA
TUESDAY 21 JUNE 2011

Title

Prayers to be led by Mrs C Williamson
Election of Chairman

Election of Vice-Chairman

Apologies for Absence

Minutes of the previous meeting held on 8 March
2011

Chairman’s Announcements/ Correspondence

Summary of OFSTED Inspections of
Lincolnshire Schools with Reference to Pupils’
Spiritual, Moral, Social and Cultural
Development and the School’s Provision for
Community Cohesion

Summary of Monitoring Visits to Lincolnshire
Schools Following OFSTED Inspections, with
Reference to Religious Education and Acts of
Collective Worship

Summary of Section 48
Lincolnshire Schools

Inspections in

SACRE Action Plan
Lincoln Inter-Faith Forum

NASACRE/Westhill
Projects - 2012/2013

Awards for Inter Faith

Religious Education Report - Update from the
Diocese of Lincoln

Review of the Agreed Syllabus — Working Group
Update

Date of Next Meeting:-
e 8 November 2011 at 2.00pm

Report
Reference

5.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

13.0



Democratic Services Officer Contact Details

Name: Salina West
Direct Dial (01522) 552083
E Mail Address Salina.west@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Please Note: for more information about any of the following please contact
the Democratic Services Officer responsible for servicing this meeting

e Business of the meeting
e Any special arrangements
e Copies of reports

Contact details set out above.

All papers for meetings of the council are available on
www.lincolnshire.gov.uk/committeerecords




