

County Offices Newland Lincoln LN1 1YL

9 June 2011

Lincolnshire Standing Advisory Council on Religious Education

A meeting of the Lincolnshire Standing Advisory Council for Religious Education will be held in **Committee Room 1, County Offices, Newland, Lincoln on Tuesday 21 June 2011 at 2.00pm** for the transaction of the business set out on the attached Agenda.

Yours sincerely

Tony McArdle Chief Executive

Membership of the Lincolnshire Standing Advisory Council for Religious Education

Lincolnshire Council of Churches (Group A)

Mr B Ahmed (Islamic Association of Lincoln) Mrs C Dring (Baptist Church) Mrs L Gaylard (Ground Level Network of Churches in Lincolnshire) Andrew Hornsby (Methodist Church) Reverend E McDonald (United Reformed Church) Mr N McFarlane (Salvation Army) Mr F Sperring (Society of Friends) Mrs S Sreenivasan (Hindu Community) Professor B Winston (Lincolnshire Jewish Community)

Church of England (Group B)

Mr D Clements, Mrs A Parry-Jones and Ms C Wright

The Teachers Panel (Group C)

Ms J Austin (National Association of Head Teachers) Miss C E Turner (Primary Schools) Mrs C A Williamson (Secondary Schools)

Lincolnshire County Council (Group D)

Conservatives

Councillors Mrs C A Talbot, Mrs C M H Farquharson and P A Robinson

Independents

None

<u>Labour</u>

None

Liberal Democrats

None

LINCOLNSHIRE STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

AGENDA TUESDAY 21 JUNE 2011

ltem	Title	Report Reference
1.	Prayers to be led by Mrs C Williamson	~
2.	Election of Chairman	~
3.	Election of Vice-Chairman	~
4.	Apologies for Absence	~
5.	Minutes of the previous meeting held on 8 March 2011	5.0
6.	Chairman's Announcements/ Correspondence	~
7.	Summary of OFSTED Inspections of Lincolnshire Schools with Reference to Pupils' Spiritual, Moral, Social and Cultural Development and the School's Provision for Community Cohesion	7.0
8.	Summary of Monitoring Visits to Lincolnshire Schools Following OFSTED Inspections, with Reference to Religious Education and Acts of Collective Worship	8.0
9.	Summary of Section 48 Inspections in Lincolnshire Schools	9.0
10.	SACRE Action Plan	10.0
11.	Lincoln Inter-Faith Forum	11.0
12.	NASACRE/Westhill Awards for Inter Faith Projects - 2012/2013	~
13.	Religious Education Report - Update from the Diocese of Lincoln	13.0
14.	Review of the Agreed Syllabus – Working Group Update	~
15.	Date of Next Meeting:- • 8 November 2011 at 2.00pm	~

Democratic Services Officer Contact Details

Name:

Salina West

Direct Dial (01522) 552083

E Mail Address Salina.west@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Please Note: for more information about any of the following please contact the Democratic Services Officer responsible for servicing this meeting

- Business of the meeting
- Any special arrangements
- Copies of reports

Contact details set out above.

All papers for meetings of the council are available on www.lincolnshire.gov.uk/committeerecords